# CH \$615.00 297909

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM595431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pfizer Inc.		05/15/2020	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UPJOHN US 1 LLC
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street,
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2979096	
Registration Number:	3030124	
Registration Number:	1360101	CARDURA
Registration Number:	2353074	DETROL
Registration Number:	4744393	
Registration Number:	4604360	
Registration Number:	3634520	FIBROCENTER
Registration Number:	2550752	GEODON
Registration Number:	2808966	ID MIGRAINE
Registration Number:	4407434	JOINT STEPS
Registration Number:	4372607	JOINTSTEPS
Registration Number:	5214486	LITTLE BLUE PILL
Registration Number:	1468768	NORVASC
Registration Number:	2487796	RELPAX
Registration Number:	3069332	REVATIO
Registration Number:	3262541	REVATIO
Registration Number:	3683666	SATISFACTION. RIGHT OUT OF THE BLUE.
Registration Number:	2593407	
Registration Number:	3231282	START WITH CONFIDENCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007041 FRAME: 0840

900567424

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4609842	THE LESS YOU GOTTA GO, THE LESS YOU GOTT
Registration Number:	2827922	VGR
Registration Number:	2162548	VIAGRA
Registration Number:	3690609	VIVA VIAGRA
Registration Number:	1704085	ZOLOFT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL limited
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI IBL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi Whittingham
SIGNATURE: /IPR/RZPfizerIncPfizerNeo2020-080AG24T/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Pfizer Inc to Upjohn 1#page1.tif source=Pfizer Inc to Upjohn 1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007041 FRAME: 0841

### 1154

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pfizer Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017 USA, owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") and the United States trademark applications ("Applications") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, UPJOHN US 1 LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017 USA, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 15 May 2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR: Pfizer Inc.

Name:

Nicola Watts Othen Authorised Signatory

Title: Date:

27 August 2020

ASSIGNEE: UPJOHN US I LLC

Name:

Ian Dovle

Title:

Authorised Signatory

Date:

27 August 25

Page 1 of 3

# Schedule

Country	Application Notice		IF Name
U,S,A,	78282970	2670096	CADUET DESIGN (2 ARCS)
13.S.A.	78278512	3030124	CADUET DESIGN (2 ARCS)
U.S.A	73528813	1360101	CARDURA
U.S.A.	75420242	2353074	DETROL
U.S.A.	88056416	4744393	OETROL Design (Human Figure)
U.S.A.	86056473	4604360	DETROL Design (Human Figure)
U.S.A.	77594751	3634520	FIBROCENTER AND DESIGN
W.S.A.	75866674	2550752	GEODON
U.S.A.	76015080	2808966	(D MIGRAINE
U.S.A.	85236676	4407434	JOINT STEPS
Q.E.A.	85834175	4372607	JOINT STEPS & DESIGN
V.S.A.	86559162	5214488	UTTLE BLUE PILL
V.S.A.	73659611	1468768	NOFVASC
V.S.A.	75249087	2487796	RELPAX
U.S.A.	78443802	3089332	REVATIO
U.S.A.	78647984	3202541	REVATIO LOGO
VŠĀ	77281294	3683656	CATISFACTION RIGHT OUT OF THE BLUE
USA	75728287	2533497	SILDENAFIL 3D TABLET (BLUE)
W.S.A.	78658111	3231282	START WITH CONFIDENCE
USĀ	66213390	4603842	THE LESS YOU GOTTA GO, THE LESS YOU GOTTA WORKY
#8.A	73213174	2827822	WSR
0.8.A.	7008000	2382548	XXXXXX
U.S.A.	777077788	3050003	VIVA VIAGRA
u S.A.	74054440	1704088	ZOLOFT
<ul> <li>Read Laboration accommon Library 550 (350 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550</li></ul>			

200 200 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007041 FRAME: 0843

**RECORDED: 09/02/2020**